FORM PTO 1-31-92

03-26-2002



DRDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Hr. 10203069	8 lease record the attache	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Forfex Alfred Popp Haarpflegegeraete GmbH		Name: Conair Corporation		
	3-12-02	Internal Address: 1 Cummings Point Road		
Individual(s) Association	ha ana kita	Street Address: 1 Cummings Point Road		
General Partnership Limited Part _X Corporation of Germany _ Other	ulership	City: Stamford State: Connecticut ZIP: 06904		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? Yes X No	Individual(s) citizenship Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>	General Partnership		
X AssignmentMerger		Limited Partnership _X Corporation-State of Delaware Other		
Security Agreement Change of	Nam e	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
_ Other	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	representative designation is attached:Yes No		
Execution Date: January 22, 2002		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X_ No		
Application number(s) or Registration number A. Trademark Application No.(s)	per(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
		608,257 1,624,444		
	Additional numbers attach	ed? _ Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2		
ORUM & ROTH 53 West Jackson Boulevard		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Suite 1616 Chicago, Illinois 60604		_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	1	Deposit account number: 4-2219 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
03/25/2002 LMUELLER 00000190 50825/	DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE		
01 FC:481 40 02 FC:482 25	.00 OP .00 OP			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the beginning mowledge and belie true copy of the original document.	f, the foregoing information is true and	d correct and any attached copy is a		
John M.	Patricia A. Cigelnik	February 28, 2002		
Signature	Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	Date		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an assignment from Forfex Alfred Popp Haarpflegegeraete GmbH, a	a
company of Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), to Conair Corporation, a	
corporation of the State of <u>Delaware</u> , U.S.A., with a principal place of business a	it
1 Cummings Point Road, Stamford, Connecticut 06904, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to a	S
"Assignee"), of registered trademarks.	

WHEREAS, Assignor is owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as set forth and identified below, and in and to the goodwill of the business relating thereto:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	
FORFEX (Stylized) FORFEX (Stylized)	608,257 1,624,444	July 5, 1955 November 27, 1990	

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth and identified above, together with the goodwill of the business appertaining to and symbolized by said trademarks and registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer and assign to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks and registrations, together with the right to recover for the past infringement thereof, and the goodwill of the business appertaining thereto and which is symbolized thereby.

Dated this _____ day of 22.07, 2002.

RECORDED: 03/12/2002

HAARPP BARGERAFTE

Name: Dr. Erik/G. Silcher

Title: Legal Representative

TRADEMARK REEL: 2468 FRAME: 0770